

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28380/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in RFA No.  
2428/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARTAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 28382 of 2010  
(For restoration and office report)

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 28384 of 2010  
(For restoration and office report)

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 28386 of 2010  
(For restoration and office report)

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 28388 of 2010  
(For restoration and office report)

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 28391 of 2010  
(For restoration and office report)

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 28514 of 2010  
(For restoration and office report)

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 28393 of 2010  
(For restoration and office report)

I.A. No. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 28395 of 2010  
(For restoration and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. D. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed and the special leave petitions are restored to their original numbers.

Court Master

Court Master